VS-3C01EJ12-M3
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 25-Nov-2024 1 Document Number: 97284
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
1200 V Gen 3 Power SiC Merged PIN Schottky Diode, 1 A
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) BASE QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
VS-3C01EJ12-M3/H 0.032 3500 per reel 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
VS-3C01EJ12-M3/I 0.032 14 000 per reel 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?97278
Part marking information www.vishay.com/doc?98699
Packaging information www.vishay.com/doc?98714
3 - Current rating (01 = 1 A)
4 - E = single diode
5 - J = SlimSMA HV package
6 - Voltage rating: (12 = 1200 V)
7
2 - 3C =  SiC diode, generation 3
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
VS- 3C 01 E J 12 -M3
- Environmental digit:
-M3 = halogen-free, RoHS-compliant, and termination lead (Pb)-free
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 17-Apr-2024 1 Document Number: 97278
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SlimSMA HV (DO-221AC)
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
Notes
(1) Minimum creepage distance is defined and guaranteed by design
(2) For high voltage applications, end users should consider the relevant guidelines and normative on creepage and clearance distances
between device terminals and PCB pads.
Cathode Band
0.106 (2.70)
0.098 (2.50)
0.047 (1.20)
0.030 (0.75)
0.047 (1.20)
min.
0.047 (1.20)
min.
0.126 (3.20)
0.217 (5.52) ref.
0.060 (1.52)
min.
0.057 (1.45)
0.049 (1.25)
0.039 (1.00)
0.035 (0.90)
0.012 (0.30)
0.006 (0.15)
0.171 (4.35)
0.163 (4.15)
0.211 (5.35)
0.199 (5.05)
typ. 0.019 (0.48)
Recommended Mounting Pad Layout
3.20 min.(1)(2)
Legal Disclaimer Notice